RA16	/ E)		002			
21	9/2			Patent a	artment of Commerce nd Trademark Office PATENT	
	sioner of Patents an.	175775	RHUIL INC GREET	ned original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents at. 102005384 and an accorded original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type						
☐ New			🛛 Assignment			
	(Non-Recordation)		License			
Document ID			Merger			
Correction of PTO Error			Security Agreement			
Reel#	Frame #		Change of N	lame		
			Other:			
Reel #012030			<u></u>			
Conveying Party	(ies)			Execution Da		
	1. Eero Punkka			January 7, 2002		
2. Vesa Karttune	en		January 8, 2002			
3. Erik Lindman				January 7, 200	12	
4. 5.						
6.						
<u></u>	nal Names of Conve	vina Parties Attacho	4			
Receiving Party	mai maines of Conve	ying i arties Attachet	4			
	Suunto Oy					
Name	Sudino Oy					
	Valimotie 7					
Address					i	
	Vantaa	Finland		FIN-01510		
	City	State/Cour	ntrv	Zip Code		
	nal Names of Receiv			'		
	ame and Address					
•						
Pamela J. Ruscha	u			Telephone: (31	12) 616-5600	
Leydig, Voit & May	er, Ltd.			Facsimile: (312	2) 616-5700	
Two Prudential Pla				Attorney Dock	et No. 212280	
Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780						
Pages Enter	the total number of p		conveyance doc			
Pages Enter Application Num	the total number of p ber(s) or Patent Nur	nber(s)		Mark if addition	al numbers attached	
Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the P	the total number of p ber(s) or Patent Nur atent Application Number	nber(s) or the Patent Number (D		☐ Mark if addition Inumbers for the same j	al numbers attached property).	
Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the P Pate	the total number of p ber(s) or Patent Nur	nber(s) or the Patent Number (D		Mark if addition	al numbers attached property).	
Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the P	the total number of p ber(s) or Patent Nur atent Application Number	nber(s) or the Patent Number (D		☐ Mark if addition Inumbers for the same j	al numbers attached property).	
Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the P Pate	the total number of p ber(s) or Patent Nur atent Application Number	nber(s) or the Patent Number (D		☐ Mark if addition Inumbers for the same j	al numbers attached property).	
Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the P Pate 09/897,634	the total number of p ber(s) or Patent Nur atent Application Number ent Application Num	nber(s) or the Patent Number (D bers	O NOT ENTER BOTH	Mark if additional numbers for the same Patent Numbe	al numbers attached property).	
Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the P Pate 09/897,634 If this document is	the total number of p ber(s) or Patent Nur atent Application Number ent Application Num being filed together	nber(s) or the Patent Number (Dobers) with a new Patent Ap	O NOT ENTER BOTH	Mark if additional numbers for the same Patent Numbe	al numbers attached property).	
Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the P Pate 09/897,634 If this document is application was significant in the page of	the total number of p ber(s) or Patent Nur atent Application Number ent Application Num being filed together up	nber(s) or the Patent Number (Dobers) with a new Patent Ap	O NOT ENTER BOTH	Mark if additional numbers for the same Patent Numbe	al numbers attached property).	
Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the P Pate 09/897,634 If this document is application was sig	the total number of p ber(s) or Patent Nur atent Application Number ent Application Num being filed together up gned by the first name on Treaty (PCT)	nber(s) or the Patent Number (Debers) with a new Patent Aped executing invento	o NOT ENTER BOTH oplication, enter th	Mark if additional numbers for the same patent Numbers for the same patent Numbers for the same patent numbers for the patent numbers for the patent	al numbers attached property). rs Month Day Year	
Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the P Pate 09/897,634 If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica	the total number of p ber(s) or Patent Nur atent Application Number ent Application Num being filed together of gned by the first name on Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a	nber(s) or the Patent Number (Debers) with a new Patent Aped executing invento	O NOT ENTER BOTH	Mark if additional numbers for the same Patent Numbe	al numbers attached property).	
Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the P Pate 09/897,634 If this document is application was sig	the total number of p ber(s) or Patent Nur atent Application Number ent Application Num being filed together of gned by the first name on Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a	nber(s) or the Patent Number (Debers) with a new Patent Aped executing invento	pplication, enter the	Mark if additional numbers for the same patent Numbers for the same patent Numbers for the same patent ne date the patent	al numbers attached property). rs Month Day Year PCT	
Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the P Pate 09/897,634 If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica	the total number of p ber(s) or Patent Nur atent Application Number ent Application Num being filed together of gned by the first name on Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a	nber(s) or the Patent Number (Debers) with a new Patent Aped executing invento	o NOT ENTER BOTH oplication, enter th	Mark if additional numbers for the same patent Numbers for the same patent Numbers for the same patent numbers for the patent numbers for the patent	al numbers attached property). rs Month Day Year	
Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the P Pate 09/897,634 If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica Number has not be	the total number of poer(s) or Patent Nuratent Application Number ent Application Number ent Application Number on Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a een assigned.	nber(s) or the Patent Number (Debers) with a new Patent Aped executing invento	oplication, enter the	Mark if additional numbers for the same patent Numbers for the same patent Numbers for the same patent Numbers for the N	Month Day Year PCT PCT	
Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the P Pate 09/897,634 If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica Number has not be	the total number of poer(s) or Patent Nuratent Application Number ent Application Number ent Application Number on Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a een assigned.	nber(s) or the Patent Number (Debers) with a new Patent Aped executing invento	oplication, enter the	Mark if additional numbers for the same patent Numbers for the same patent Numbers for the same patent Numbers for the N	al numbers attached property). rs Month Day Year PCT	
Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the P Pate 09/897,634 If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica Number has not be	the total number of poer(s) or Patent Nuratent Application Number ent Application Number ent Application Number on Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a een assigned.	nber(s) or the Patent Number (Debers) with a new Patent Aped executing invento U.S. Application	oplication, enter the PCT Enter the	Mark if additional numbers for the same patent Numbers for the same patent number date the patent PCT Pc	All numbers attached broperty). TS Month Day Year PCT PCT roperties involved: 1	
Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the P Pate 09/897,634 If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica Number has not be Number of Prope Fee Amount	the total number of poer(s) or Patent Numatent Application Number at Application Number and Application Number and Application Number and by the first name on Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a een assigned.	nber(s) or the Patent Number (Debers) with a new Patent Aped executing invento U.S. Application	oplication, enter the PCT Enter the	Mark if additional numbers for the same patent Numbers for the same patent number date the patent PCT Pc	Month Day Year PCT PCT	
Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the P Pate 09/897,634 If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica Number has not be Number of Prope Fee Amount Method of Pay	the total number of p ber(s) or Patent Nur atent Application Number ent Application Num being filed together of gned by the first name on Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a een assigned. rties	nber(s) or the Patent Number (De) bers with a new Patent Aped executing invento U.S. Application	oplication, enter the PCT Enter the	Mark if additional numbers for the same patent Numbers for the same patent number date the patent PCT Pc	All numbers attached broperty). TS Month Day Year PCT PCT roperties involved: 1	
Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the P Pate 09/897,634 If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica Number has not be Number of Prope Fee Amount Method of Pay Enclosed	the total number of p ber(s) or Patent Nur atent Application Number ent Application Num being filed together of gned by the first name on Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a een assigned. rties	with a new Patent Aped executing invento U.S. Application	oplication, enter the PCT Enter the	Mark if additional numbers for the same patent Numbers for the same patent number date the patent PCT Pc	All numbers attached broperty). TS Month Day Year PCT PCT roperties involved: 1	
Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the P Pate 09/897,634 If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica Number has not be Number of Prope Fee Amount Method of Pay Enclosed Charge De	the total number of poer(s) or Patent Numatent Application Number ent	with a new Patent Aped executing invento U.S. Application ount of \$40.00 2-1216	PCT Enter the	PCT PCT PCT Pe total number of pi	All numbers attached property). TS Month Day Year PCT PCT PCT roperties involved: 1	
Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the P Pate 09/897,634 If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica Number has not be Number of Prope Fee Amount Method of Pay Enclosed Charge De Authorizat	the total number of p ber(s) or Patent Nur atent Application Number ent Application Number ent Application Num being filed together v gned by the first name on Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a een assigned. rties rment: is a check in the amo eposit Account No. 12 ion to Charge Addition	with a new Patent Aped executing invento U.S. Application ount of \$40.00 2-1216	PCT Enter the	PCT PCT PCT Pe total number of pi	All numbers attached broperty). TS Month Day Year PCT PCT roperties involved: 1	
Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the P Pate 09/897,634 If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica Number has not b Number of Prope Fee Amount Method of Pay Enclosed Charge De Authorizat Statement and Si	the total number of p ber(s) or Patent Nur atent Application Number ent Application Number ent Application Num being filed together v gned by the first name on Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a een assigned. rties rment: is a check in the amo eposit Account No. 12 ion to Charge Addition gnature	with a new Patent Aped executing invento U.S. Application ount of \$40.00 2-1216 anal Fees to Deposit	PCT Enter the Fee Amount for F Account No. 12-1	Mark if additional numbers for the same Patent Number Patent Number PCT PCT PCT PCT Pct total number of properties Listed (37)	All numbers attached property). TS Month Day Year PCT PCT PCT PCT Operties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the P Pate 09/897,634 If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica Number has not b Number of Prope Fee Amount Method of Pay Enclosed Charge Do Authorizat Statement and Si To the best of	the total number of p ber(s) or Patent Nur atent Application Number ent Application Number ent Application Num being filed together v gned by the first name on Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a een assigned. rties rment: is a check in the amore eposit Account No. 12 ion to Charge Addition gnature my knowledge and b	with a new Patent Aped executing invento U.S. Application ount of \$40.00 2-1216 anal Fees to Deposit selief, the foregoing in	PCT Enter the Fee Amount for F Account No. 12-1	PCT PCT Pe total number of pi Properties Listed (37) 216: Yes and correct and an	All numbers attached property). TS Month Day Year PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PC	
Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the P Pate 09/897,634 If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica Number has not b Number of Prope Fee Amount Method of Pay Enclosed Charge Do Authorizat Statement and Si To the best of	the total number of p ber(s) or Patent Nur atent Application Number ent Application Number ent Application Num being filed together v gned by the first name on Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a een assigned. rties rment: is a check in the amo eposit Account No. 12 ion to Charge Addition gnature	with a new Patent Aped executing invento U.S. Application ount of \$40.00 2-1216 anal Fees to Deposit selief, the foregoing in	PCT Enter the Fee Amount for F Account No. 12-1	PCT PCT Pe total number of pi Properties Listed (37) 216: Yes and correct and an	All numbers attached property). TS Month Day Year PCT PCT PCT PCT Operties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 No y attached copy is a	
Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the P Pate 09/897,634 If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica Number has not be Number of Prope Fee Amount Method of Pay Enclosed Charge Do Authorizat Statement and Si To the best of true copy of the	the total number of poer(s) or Patent Numatent Application Number at Application Number and Application Number and Application Number and by the first name on Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a seen assigned. Tries Tr	with a new Patent Apped executing inventor U.S. Application Ount of \$40.00 2-1216 In al Fees to Deposition Charges to deposition	PCT PCT Enter the Account No. 12-1	PCT PCT Pe total number of properties Listed (37) 216: Yes and correct and an orized, as indicated	All numbers attached broperty). TS Month Day Year PCT PCT PCT Operties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 No y attached copy is a herein.	
Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the P Pate 09/897,634 If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica Number has not be Number of Prope Fee Amount Method of Pay Enclosed Charge Do Authorizat Statement and Si To the best of true copy of the	the total number of p ber(s) or Patent Nur atent Application Number ent Application Number ent Application Num being filed together v gned by the first name on Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a een assigned. rties rment: is a check in the amore eposit Account No. 12 ion to Charge Addition gnature my knowledge and b	with a new Patent Aped executing invento U.S. Application ount of \$40.00 2-1216 anal Fees to Deposit selief, the foregoing in	PCT Enter the Account No. 12-1 Information is true account are auth	PCT PCT Pe total number of pi Properties Listed (37) 216: Yes and correct and an	All numbers attached broperty). TS Month Day Year PCT PCT PCT Operties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 No y attached copy is a herein.	

03/06/2002 AAHMED1 00000177 09897634 01 FC:581

Attorney's Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Eero PUNKKA, of Ripusuontie 42 C, FIN-00660 Helsinki, Finland, Vesa KARTTUNEN, of Kultarikontie 20 H, FIN-01300 Vantaa, Finland and Erik LINDMAN, of Koulumestarinkuja 2, FIN-02770 Espoo, Finland, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

Positioning equipment

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a United States patent, which was filed on 2nd July 2001, under Application No. 09/897,634, and

WHEREAS, SUUNTO OY, of Valimotie 7, FIN-01510 Vantaa, Finland (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application in the United States and its territories.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the United States and its territories and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, renewals, and extensions) that may be filed in the United States on the invention, and the patents or extensions thereof that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue United States patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other

1

writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, renewal, or extended patents of the United States on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date	7.1.2002	£76_
		Eero Punkka
Date_	7.1. 2002	Witness While Hellows
Date_	平1.2002	Witness Himins
	=	tento Pieni mate.
Date_	8.1.2002	Jen Zutt
		Vesa Karttunen
Date_	8, 1. 2002	Witness Wella Herrary
Date	8,1.2002	Witness Held San 2000
Date	7.1.2002	60CD
		Erik Lindman
Date	712002	Witness Velua Willows
Date	8.1. 2002	Witness
	=	Kacko Pienimaki
Date		
Date		Witness

RECORDED: 02/19/2002